
2023 Hanover Park Golden Hornet Marching Band Schedule 
***ALL DATES TENTATIVE and subject to CHANGE***

Date Day Event Time
SUMMER SCHEDULE - Competition Band ONLY
9-Aug Wednesday Color Guard ONLY 4:00-7:00
10-Aug Thursday Leaders Only 10:00am-4:00pm
10-Aug Thursday Full Band & Color Guard Rehearsal 4:00-7:00

BAND CAMP SCHEDULE - MANDATORY FOR ALL COMPETITION BAND MEMBERS

August 16-August 18 Wednesday-Friday
COMPETITION Band Camp                                                                      
(MANDATORY for all COMPETITION MEMBERS) 9:30-1:30 ONLY

August 21-August 25 Monday-Friday
COMPETITION Band Camp                                                                      
(MANDATORY for all COMPETITION MEMBERS) 9:30-1:30 & 3:30-7:30

August 21 Monday HPBPA & CA TRIP MEETING - CAFE OR THEATER (TENTATIVE)7pm

26-Aug Saturday
COMPETITION Band Camp Rehearsal/ Preview Show/                                 
Family Picnic (Tentative)

1:30-5:00/ 5:00- 
Show and picnic in 
commons

August 21-August 25 Monday-Friday Football Band Uniform Fittings TBD

TYPICAL WEEKLY REHEARSAL SCHEDULE (MANDATORY)
Tuesday Rehearsal 5:00-8:00
Thursday Rehearsal 5:00-8:00

PERFORMANCE/SPECIAL REHEARSAL SCHEDULE

Date Day Event Time
29-Aug Tuesday Competition & Football Band Rehearsal 5:00-8:00
8/31/23 Thursday Football Game - Home (Millburn) - PEP BAND ONLY 7:00 PM
9/2/2023 - 9/4/23 Sat-Monday Labor Day Weekend - NO REHEARSAL
8-Sep Friday Football Game - Home (Madison) Report: After School
9-Sep Saturday Competition Band Rehearsal (MANDATORY) 10:00-4:00
16-Sep Saturday Competition Band Rehearsal (Rosh Hashanah Excused) 10:00-4:00

20-Sep Wednesday
Special Competition Band Rehearsal (Due to Back-to-
School Night on 9/21) 5:00-8:00

21-Sep Thursday Back to School Night- NO REHEARSAL
22-Sep Friday Football Game - Home (Mountain Lakes) Report: After School
23-Sep Saturday Competition - (Pequannock HS)
30-Sep Saturday Competition - HOME SHOW!!! TBD
7-Oct Saturday Competition - (North Brunswick HS) TBD
8-Oct Sunday Parade - Columbus Day Parade TBD
9-Oct Monday Columbus Day- NO SCHOOL - RELAX!!!
13-Oct Friday Football Game - Home (Pequannock) Report: After School
14-Oct Saturday Competition Band Rehearsal (MANDATORY) 10:00-4:00
21-Oct Saturday Competition - (North Warren HS) Report: TBD

28-Oct Saturday
Competition - NJ STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS (Location: 
TBD) TBD

AFTER REG. 
FOOTBALL 
SEASON

Fridays OR 
Saturdays PLAYOFFS! (We will travel as a pep band) TBD


